
 
Federal and State Agency Contacts 

Building PA’ Future: Harnessing Federal Investments to Drive Economic 
Growth  

 
Appalachia Regional Commission 
Programs: 

ARC Website: https://www.arc.gov/  

Jennifer Lench 
PA ARC Program Manager 
jlench@pa.gov 

Emily Cerna 
Program Analyst 
POWER and ARISE Programs 
(202) 884-7747 
ecerna@arc.gov 

Lauren Wood 
Program Manager 
INSPIRE Program 
(202) 603-4750 
lwood@arc.gov  
 

Pennsylvania Department of 
Transportation Programs: 

PennDOT’s Infrastructure Investment 
and Jobs Act (IIJA)/Bipartisan 
Infrastructure Law (BIL) Informational 
Page: IIJA (pa.gov) 

PennDOT’s IIJA/BIL Resource Email:  
RA-PDTRANSFEDFUNDOPP@pa.gov  

Larry S. Shifflet 
Deputy Secretary for Planning 
lashifflet@pa.gov 
(717) 787-2744 

Kristin Mulkerin 
Director 
Strategic Planning and Finance Office 
kmulkerin@pa.gov  
(717) 783-2430 
 

 
U.S. Economic Development 
Administration Programs: 

EDA Website: https://www.eda.gov/ 

Chris Casper 
Economic Development Representative for the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
ccasper1@eda.gov   

U.S. Department of Energy Programs: 

Department of Energy BIL and Inflation 
Reduction Act (IRA) Resources Page: 
https://www.energy.gov/infrastructure/clean
-energy-infrastructure-homepage 

Spencer Thibodeau 
Deputy Assistant Secretary for 
Intergovernmental and External Affairs, 
spencer.thibodeau@hq.doe.gov     
 
Environmental Protection Agency 
Programs  
 
EPA Implementation of the BIL: 
www.epa.gov/infrastructure 

EPA Implementation of the IRA: 
www.epa.gov/inflation-reduction-act    

EPA Funding Opportunities through the 
BIL and IRA: www.epa.gov/inflation-
reduction-act/epa-funding-announcements-
bipartisan-infrastructure-law-and-inflation 

Jack Groarke 
Senior Advisor for Implementation 
Groarke.Jack@epa.gov  
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Pennsylvania Department of 
Environmental Protection 

DEP’s Energy Program’s Office: (717) 
783-8411 

DEP Email: RA-epenergy@pa.gov 

DEP Website: www.dep.pa.gov  

DEP Climate Website: 
www.dep.pa.gov/climate 

DEP Energy Programs Website: 
https://www.dep.pa.gov/Business/Energy/Of
ficeofPollutionPrevention/Pages/default.asp
x  

David Althoff 
DEP Energy Programs Office, Director 
dalthoff@pa.gov  

 
Pennsylvania Department of Community 
and Economic Development Programs: 

PA DCED Website: https://dced.pa.gov/  

Adam Walters 
Senior Energy Advisor 
Pennsylvania Office of Energy 
adwalters@pa.gov  

 
U.S. Department of Agriculture Programs 

Healthy Food Financing Initiative 
Website: https://www.investinginfood.com/  
Contact: help@investinginfood.com  

Resilient Food Systems Infrastructure 
Programs:  
Website: www.ams.usda.gov/rfsi 
Contact: RFSI@usda.gov 

 
 
 

 
 
Local Meat Capacity Grant 
Website: 
https://www.ams.usda.gov/services/grants/lo
calmcap  
Contact: LocalMCap@usda.gov  

 
 
USDA Agricultural Marketing Service 
Website: 
https://www.ams.usda.gov/services/grants  
Contact: AMSGrants@usda.gov  

 
USDA Farm Loans 
Website: https://fsa.usda.gov/farmloans  

Bob Morgan 
Rural Development PA State Director 
robert.morgan@usda.gov 
(717) 237-2299 

Rana Pfeil  
PA State Energy Coordinator (REAP) 
rana.pfeil@usda.gov 
(717) 237-2288 

Sara R. Mattera 
Rural Utilities Service (PACE and New 
ERA) General Field Representative 
sara.mattera@usda.gov 
(202) 731-4386 
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